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Connections Correctins Program Completion Rate 2004

Total Client Admissions 260 100%
Program Completions 238 91%
Disciplinary Discharges 14 0.05%
Medical Discharges 5 0.01%
Voluntary Removed 1 0.01%
Institutional Transfer 1 0.01%
Escape (Walk Away) 1 0.01%
300 |
250
200
150
100
50
0
d@g‘ &




CONNECTIONS CORRECTIONS PROGRAM

December 2003 through December 2004 Drug of Choice

Sex Drug qf Choice

F
F
E
F
F
F
E
F

All
All
Al
All
Al
Al
Alt
Alf
All

Methamphetamine
Alchohol
Marijuana

Opiates

Cocaine

Heroin & Meth
Methadone
Benzodiazapines

Methamphetamine
Alcohol

Marijuana

Opiates

Cocaine

Hercin & Meth
Methadone

Heroin
Benzodiazepines

Tot
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73 Total

99
88
42
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260

%

53%
16%
9%
6%
5%
4%
2%
1%

38%
33%
16%
5%
2%
2%
<1%
<1%
<1%

Sex

SEEZTEZIEZ

Drug Of Choice Tot %
Alcchol 76  40%
Methamphetamine 60 32%
Marijuana 35 18%
Opiates 10 5%
Heroin & Meth 2 1%
Heroin 2 1%
Cocaine 2 1%

187 Total



Connections Corrections Data - Criminal Offenses

Felony DUI (4th or Sub. Offense) 245

Criminal Possession of D Drugs 232
Theft 130
Burglary ' 114
Criminal Sale of Dang. Drugs 83
Forgery 81
DU| Probation Revocations ' 61
Crim Possession w/ Intent to Sell 53
Criminal Endangerment 53
Bad Checks over $150. 42
Domestic Abuse 35
Assault with a Weapon 26
Probation Violation 26
Operation of Cland. Meth Labs 21
Parole Violators 20
Accountability Theft 15
Criminal Mischief 15
Fraudulently Obtaining D Drugs 14
Robbery 12
Crim. Poss. Poss of Precursors 11
Assault 10

Obtaining D Drugs / altered Rx

Negligent Homicide

Deceptive Practices

Enter or Remain Unlawfully

Bail Jumping

Conspiracy

Violation of ISP (intesive super)

Arson

Tampering with a Wittness

Deceptive Practices

Defrauding Creditors

Deliberate Homicide

Failure to retumn rental property

imp. Influence in Political Matters

Negligent Vehicular Assault
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Tampering with Physical Evidence
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Connections Corrections Data from 3/1998 through 11/2004

M |Beaverhead 28(M |Prarie 1iF {Beaverhead 5
M |Big Horn 8IM |Ravalii 37|F |Big Hom 1
M [Blaine 2iM Rosebud &|F iBlaine 1
M [Carbon 5M [Sanders 5|F [Cascade 10
M |Cascade/HillfFlathead/Powell 1iM  |Sheridan 1|F |Cascade/Deer Lodge 1
M |Cascade/Hill/Flathead/Powell 63|M |[Silver Bow 88!F |Custer 4
M |Cascade/Flathead 1M  [Stillwater 3iF |Custer/Rosebud 1
M |Cascade/Stillwater 1|M_ |Sweelgrass 3|F |Dawson 1
M Choteau 1M |Teion 3IF {Deer Lodge 7
M [Curtis 1|M__ [Teton/Cascade 1|F |Fergus 3
M |Custer 11iM Tocle 3|F [Fiathead 28
M [Custer/Hill 1iM |Toole/Glacier 1|F |Gallatin 6
M |Dawson 8/M [Treasure 11F |Glacier 1
M _Deer Lodge 43|M |Valley 5/F |Hill 3
M |Deer LodgelJefferson 1M |Valley/Cascade 1|F |Jefferson 1
M |Flathead 41|M  |Wheatland 4{F |Lake 15
M Gallatin 56|M iYellowstone 148(F iLewis & Ciark 36
M | Gallatin/Deer Lodge 1M |Yellowstone/Cascade 1|F |Liberty 1
M |Gallatin/Yeliowstone 1 F [Lincoln 1
M [Glacier 24 986{F |Lincoln/Flathead 1
M |Granite 1 F iMcCone 1
M [Hill 12 F |Mineral 1
M (Jefferson 9 F {Missoula/Cascade 1
M |{Jefferson/Gallatin 1 F (Missoula 36
M |Jefferson/Lewis & Clark 1 F |Park 1
M |Lake 23 F |Park/Custer 1
M |Lake/Cascade 1 F {Park/Silver Bow 1
M |Lake/Ravalli 1 F |Phillips 1
M |Lake/Sanders 1 F Powell 1
M |Lewis & Clark 142 F |Ravalli 12
M Lincoln 19 F |Richiand 1
© M tMadison 3 F |Rosebud 4
M |Madison/Beaverhad 1 F |Sanders 1
M |Meagher 1 F |Silver Bow 36
M [Mineral 13 F [Yellowstone 66
M |Mineral/Cascade 1
M Missoula 117 302
M  |Missoula/Lewis & Clark 1
M [Missoula/Yellowstone 1
M [Mussellshell 4
M |Park 11
M  |Park/Silver Bow 1
M Phillips 1
M {Pondera 2
M {Pondera/Cascade 1
M !Powder River 1
M [Powell 14
M |Powell’Silver Bow 1




